October 2007   Rev 2 1/29
1
M24M01-R
1 Mbit serial I²C bus EEPROM
Features
■ Compatible with I2C extended addressing
■ Two-wire I2C serial interface
supports 400 kHz protocol

label, in compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to
soldering conditions are also marked on the inner box label.
Table 14. Ordering information scheme
Example: M24M01 – R MN 6 T P
Device type
M24 = I2C serial access EEPROM
Device function
M01 = 1 Mbit (256 Kb × 8 bits)
Operating voltage
R = VCC = 1.8 V to 5.5 V
Package
MN = SO8 (150 mils width)
MW = SO8 (208 mils width)
Device grade
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
Device tested with standard test flow
Option
blank = Standard Packing
T = Tape and Reel Packing
Plating technology
P or G = ECOPACK® (RoHS compliant)
Revision history M24M01-R
28/29
9 Revision history
Table 15. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes